you’d never know it’s a fan,
and that’s the point.
744NT Series Recessed Fan/Light Features
• High efficiency centrifugal fan
• 70 CFM at 1.5 sones
• Trim matched to designs of major recessed light manufacturers
• Put multiple units in larger rooms
• Model 744NT uses a 75 watt max bulb (R30 or BR30 for

672R 27 110 4 105 No 4 9 9 53⁄4 101⁄2 101⁄4 White Polymeric 0.7
682NT 29 — — — No — 71⁄8 71⁄8 33⁄4 81⁄2 81⁄2 White Polymeric 1
690NT 29 60 3 55 No 3 See page 29 for compatible models 91⁄2 811⁄16 White Polymeric 1.2
695 27 70 6 65 No 3 71⁄2 71⁄4 35⁄8 91⁄2 811⁄16 White Polymeric 1.2
696N 27 50 4 45 No 3 71⁄2 71⁄4 35⁄8 91⁄2 811⁄16 White Polymeric 0.75
80NT 26 80 2 75 yes 4 81⁄4 8 53⁄4 101⁄2 101⁄8 White Polymeric 0.3
80RDB* 28 80 2.5 75 No 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.6
8814R 27 110 4 105 No 4 9 9 53⁄4 111⁄2 101⁄4 White Polymeric 0.85
8832SA 27 80 2.5 75 No 3 81⁄2 9 4 101⁄2 85⁄8 Silver Annod. Alum 0.75
8832WH 27 80 2.5 75 No 3 81⁄2 103⁄4 93⁄8 White Polymeric 0.7
HD50NT 28 50 1.5 45 yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.4
HD50RDB* 28 50 1.5 45 yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.4
HD80NT 28 80 2.5 75 No 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.6
HD80RDB* 28 80 2.5 75 No 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.6
LPN80 26 80 1.1 75 yes 3–4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTREN080 20 80 0.8 75 yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.7
QTREN110 20 110 1.3 105 yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.9
QTRN050 20 50 0.4 45 No 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.4
QTRN080 20 80 1 75 No 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.4
QTRN110 20 110 1.5 105 No 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXEN050 20 50 <0.3 45 yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXEN080 20 80 0.3 75 yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.4
QTXEN110 20 110 0.7 105 yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXEN110S 22 110 0.7 100 yes 6 113⁄4 101⁄2 75⁄8 127⁄8 135⁄8 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXEN150 20 150 1.4 140 yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.5
XN50 17 50 <0.3 45 yes 4–6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.1
XN80 17 80 <0.3 75 yes 4–6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.1
XN110 17 110 <0.3 100 yes 6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.2
XN110H 17 110 <0.3 100 yes 6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 131⁄8 14 White Polymeric 0.3

744LEDNT 32 70 1.5 65 85 14W LED yes 4 81⁄4 123⁄4 63⁄4 73⁄8 Dia — White Polymeric 0.55
744NT 32 70 1.5 65 85 75W No 4 81⁄4 123⁄4 63⁄4 73⁄8 Dia — White Polymeric 1.2
744SFLNT 32 70 1.5 65 85 16W fluor. yes 4 81⁄4 123⁄4 63⁄4 73⁄8 Dia — Matte White 0.7
763RLN 27 50 2.5 45 60 100W No 4 9 9 53⁄4 121⁄4 103⁄4 — White Polymeric 1.2
769RFT 27 70 3 65 85 13W fluor. No 4 9 9 53⁄4 121⁄4 103⁄4 — White Polymeric 1.2
769RL 27 70 3 65 85 100W No 4 9 9 53⁄4 121⁄4 103⁄4 — White Polymeric 2
772RBNT 34 80 2 65 85 2-13W yes 4 81⁄4 8 53⁄4 131⁄8 61⁄2 — Oil-Rubbed Bronze 0.8
773BNNT 34 80 2.5 75 75 2-13W yes 4 81⁄4 8 53⁄4 131⁄8 51⁄2 — Brushed Nickel 0.8
778WHNT 26 80 2 75 85 2-13W GU24 yes 4 81⁄4 8 53⁄4 131⁄8 Dia — White 0.5
8663RP 27 100 3.5 95 125 100W/7W No 4 9 9 53⁄4 15 Dia — White Polymeric 1.7
8664RP 27 100 3.5 95 125 100W No 4 9 9 53⁄4 15 Dia — White Polymeric 1.7
HD50LNT 28 50 1.5 45  — 100W No 4 8 81⁄4 5 105⁄8 111⁄8 2 White Polymeric 1.3
HD80LNT 28 80 2.5 75 — 100W No 4 8 81⁄4 5 105⁄8 111⁄8 2 White Polymeric 1.7
QTLEDA 33 110 0.7 100 — 2-18W GU24 yes 6 or 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 133⁄4 SQ 31⁄2 White Polymeric 1
QTLEDB 33 110 0.7 100 — 2-18W GU24 yes 6 or 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 133⁄4 SQ 31⁄2 White Polymeric 1
QTREN080FLT 21 80 0.8 75 — 2-18W GU24/4W yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1
QTREN110FLT 21 110 1.3 100 — 2-18W GU24/4W yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1
QTRN080L 21 80 1 75 — 100W/4W No 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1.6
QTRN110L 21 110 1.5 100 — 100W/4W No 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1.8
QTXEN080FLT 21 80 0.3 75 — 2-18W GU24/4W yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1
QTXEN110FLT 21 110 0.7 100 — 2-18W GU24/4W yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1
QTXEN110SFLT 22 110 0.7 100 — 42W flour./4W yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 133⁄4 — White Polymeric 1
QTXEN150FLT 21 150 1.4 140 — 2-18W GU24/4W yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 — White Polymeric 1.2
QTXN110SL 22 110 0.9 100 — 100W/4W No 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 127⁄8 133⁄4 — White Polymeric 1
Ventilation Fans—Product Specifications